	Supplementary Table 2: Association between early child nutritional status and physical outcomes in pre-adolescent period based on a) complete case analysis b) modeling missingness as a covariate c) multiple imputation and d) continuous covariates using survey-weighted logistic regression

	 
	Complete case
	Missingnessd
	Imputede
	Continuousf

	A) Short Statureb in 2011-12
	OR
	LCI
	UCI
	OR
	LCI
	UCI
	OR
	LCI
	UCI
	OR
	LCI
	UCI

	Undernourishedc in 2004-05 (ref: No)
	n = 6,650
	n = 6,650
	n = 7,868
	n = 6,650

	Yes
	1.73
	1.45
	2.06
	1.76
	1.46
	2.13
	2.08
	1.72
	2.51
	1.67
	1.41
	1.99

	Child sex (ref: male)
	n = 6,650
	n = 6,650
	n = 7,868
	n = 6,650

	Female
	1.37
	1.17
	1.60
	1.41
	1.19
	1.68
	1.32
	1.12
	1.55
	1.31
	1.17
	1.53

	B) BMI < 18.5 kg/m2 in 2011-12
	OR
	LCI
	OR
	OR
	LCI
	UCI
	OR
	LCI
	UCI
	OR
	LCI
	UCI

	Undernourished c in 2004-05 (ref: No)
	n = 6,419
	n = 6,419
	n = 7,868
	n = 6,419

	Yes
	1.52
	1.33
	1.73
	1.57
	1.37
	1.81
	1.62
	1.37
	1.93
	1.52
	1.33
	1.73

	Child sex (ref: male)
	n = 6,419
	n = 6,419
	n = 7,868
	n = 6,419

	Female
	0.99
	0.86
	1.14
	1.02
	0.89
	1.19
	0.98
	0.86
	1.12
	1.00
	0.86
	1.15

	OR: Odds Ratio; LCI: Lower Confidence Interval; UCI: Upper Confidence Interval; 
a: all models were adjusted for the same covariates: state focus classification, rural or urban residence, household size, expenditure tertile, highest male and female education, caste, religion, and child age in 2012.
b: short stature as defined by height-for-age z score below -2
c: Assessed using Composite Index of Anthropometric Failure (if child was either stunted, wasted, or underweight)
d: Missingness model used a selection method to identify probability of having missing data and using this variable as a confounder in the final model. 
e: Survey weighted regression estimates from multiple imputation chained equation. Variables included in the imputation were: expenditure tertile, household size, sex, rural/urban location, state, district, population sampling unit, survey weight, number of children, number of married members, household assets, income per capita, age of male head of family, age of female head of family, religion, education level of household family members
f: covariates were considered as continuous
	
	
	



